
Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0385
Bid invitation number: 2000006119
Purchasing Group:      AMS Dairy

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 05/13/2019 09:00:00
Offer Due Date : 05/22/2019 13:00:00 

Opening date: 05/22/2019 13:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
PROCESS CHEESE - SOLICITATION NO: 2000006119.

This solicitation issued pursuant to the AMS Master Solicitation for use in the Trade Mitigation Food
Purchase and Distribution Program.

See attached tendering text document.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0385
Bid invitation number: 2000006119

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 6  

Certification Questions :
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.  WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS,  PLEASE  UTILIZE
ATTACHED BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT.

See attached documents:

         1 . DPPC COMMODITY REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENT

         2 . MASTER SOLICITATION FOR COMMODITY PROCUREMENT

         3 . BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS

         4 . TENDERING TEXT

Attributes :

1.   FOOD SAFETY MODERIZATION ACT
2.   DUNS NUMBER

3.   SIZE STANDARD

4.   SAM REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

5.   AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION

6.   ON TIME DELIVERIES

7.   COMMERICIAL BRAND

8.   PLACE OF PERFORMANCE

9.   PLANTS

10. NON-MANUFACTURERS

11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT

12. PERSON SUBMITTING OFFER

13. EMERGENCY CONTACT

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CHEESE, PROCESSED

   20 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB

      30 SACRAMENTO CA

40 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 95828

39,600.000 

LB

      50 SAN JOSE CA

60 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 95125 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0385
Bid invitation number: 2000006119

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

39,600.000 

      70 FORT PIERCE FL

80 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 34947

39,600.000 

LB

      90 TALLAHASSEE FL

100 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 32310

39,600.000 

LB

      110 NEW ORLEANS LA

120 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 70123

39,600.000 

LB

      130 VINELAND NJ

140 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 08360

39,600.000 

LB

      150 BRONX NY

160 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/01/2019-09/15/2019 10474

39,600.000 

LB

      170 PHILADELPHIA PA

180 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/01/2019-09/15/2019 19129

39,600.000 

LB

      190 SALT LAKE CITY UT

200 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 84119

39,600.000 

LB

      210 LOT: 150897541 CLEVELAND OH / GROVE C...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 150897541 CLEVELAND OH / GROVE CITY OH /
SPRINGFIELD OH /

220 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 44110

13,200.000 

LB

230 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 43123

13,200.000 

LB

240 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 45503

13,200.000 

LB

      250 LOT: 168959463 CHATTANOOGA TN / NASHV...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 168959463 CHATTANOOGA TN / NASHVILLE TN /

260 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 37406

9,900.000 

LB

270 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 37228

29,700.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0385
Bid invitation number: 2000006119

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      280 LOT: 188312965 FORT SMITH AR / JONESB...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 188312965 FORT SMITH AR / JONESBORO AR /
LITTLE ROCK AR /

290 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 72901

9,600.000 

LB

300 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 72404

15,000.000 

LB

310 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 72209

15,000.000 

LB

      320 LOT: 199082529 FREDERICKSBURG VA / LO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 199082529 FREDERICKSBURG VA / LORTON VA /
VERONA VA /

330 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 22408

13,200.000 

LB

340 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 22079

13,200.000 

LB

350 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 24482

13,200.000 

LB

      360 LOT: 204517932 BAKERSFIELD CA / SACRA...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 204517932 BAKERSFIELD CA / SACRAMENTO CA /

370 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 93307

23,760.000 

LB

380 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 95828

15,840.000 

LB

      390 LOT: 252536449 ATHENS GA / SAVANNAH GA /

400 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 30607

19,800.000 

LB

410 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 31404

19,800.000 

LB

      420 LOT: 381297169 FORT WAYNE IN / MERRIL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 381297169 FORT WAYNE IN / MERRILLVILLE IN /
SOUTH BEND IN /

430 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 46805

13,200.000 

LB

440 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 46410

11,700.000 

LB

450 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 46601

14,700.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0385
Bid invitation number: 2000006119

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      460 LOT: 548062305 LATHAM NY / SYRACUSE NY /

470 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 12110

29,700.000 

LB

480 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 13209

9,900.000 

LB

      490 LOT: 627064181 JENKINS TOWNSHIP PA / ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 627064181 JENKINS TOWNSHIP PA / PHILADELPHIA
PA / YORK PA /

500 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 18640

19,800.000 

LB

510 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 19129

9,900.000 

LB

520 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 17401

9,900.000 

LB

      530 LOT: 631189157 BEAUMONT TX / CORPUS C...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 631189157 BEAUMONT TX / CORPUS CHRISTI TX /
HOUSTON TX /

540 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 77705

9,900.000 

LB

550 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 78408

9,900.000 

LB

560 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 77029

19,800.000 

LB

      570 LOT: 745917593 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 745917593 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS CITY MO /
SPRINGFIELD MO /

580 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 63044

19,800.000 

LB

590 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 64129

9,900.000 

LB

600 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 65803

9,900.000 

LB

      610 LOT: 824014956 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 824014956 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

620 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 73179

23,760.000 

LB

630 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 74106

15,840.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0385
Bid invitation number: 2000006119

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      640 LOT: 902545655 SEATTLE WA / SPOKANE WA /

650 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 98108

27,450.000 

LB

660 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 99202

12,150.000 

LB

      670 LOT: 942985593 COMSTOCK PARK MI / DET...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 942985593 COMSTOCK PARK MI / DETROIT MI /
FLINT MI /

680 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 49321

8,070.000 

LB

690 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 48207

20,040.000 

LB

700 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 48503

11,490.000 

LB

      710 LOT: 5000526822 CREEDMOOR NC / SALISB...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 5000526822 CREEDMOOR NC / SALISBURY NC /

720 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 27522

19,800.000 

LB

730 110199 CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 28147

19,800.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB
950,400.000 

LB

Total Quantity for Invitation
950,400.000 

LB


